

## Republic of the Philippines

## **DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS**



BATAAN 3RD DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE Temporary Headquarters, Bataan 2nd DEO Compound Vicarville Subdivision, Bagong Silang, Balanga City, Bataan

August 11, 2025

## NOTICE OF PROCUREMENT THRU ALTERNATIVE METHODS

Please be informed that the Department of Public Works and Highways, Bataan 3rd District Engineering Office with office address at Temporary Headquarters, DPWH Bataan 2nd DEO Compound, Vicarville Subdivision, Bagong Silang, Balanga City, Bataan through the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) shall be undertaking thru *Small Value Procurement* the hereunder project, pursuant to Section 53.9 of the Revised IRR of RA 9184, to wit:

Purchase Request No.	Description	Amount		
2025-08-38 dated August 4, 2025	Purchase and Delivery of Prefabricated Modular Container House/Warehouse for use of Commision on Audit	P400,000.00		

PATRICK VINCENT B. ZABALA Chief, Planning & Design Section

(BAC-Chairman)



## Republic of the Philippines Department of Public Works and Highways BATAAN 3RD DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE Temporary Headquarters; DPWH Bataan 2nd DEO Compound



			Vicarville Subdivis	sion, Bagong S	ilang, Balanga City, Bat	aan BAGON	IG PILIPINAS		
Name of	Procuring Entity: DPWH BATAAN	3RD DEO	Request for O	untation (P.R.)	No.): 2025-08-038				
Revised of		N/A	Date: August	100	10.7. 2020 00 000	ΔBC	: PHP 400,000.00		
		FOR QUOTATION			District Engineering				
			100 F						
	Procurement : Small Value Proculy NAME :	ırement				PHILGEPs N	lo ·		
					1-		10		
ADDRES		-		178.00		TCC No.:			
TEL./FAX	NUMBER :		_			TIN:			
Headquar	bmit your quotation for the item (s) ters, Bataan 2nd DEO Compound ealed and should be duly signed by	Vicarville Subdivision, B	agong Silang, Balanga	a City, Bataan	or thru registered mail, r				
TERMS A	AND CONDITIONS:			700		*			
1. All entri	ies must be typewritten or legibly w	ritten.	e l						
2. Deliver	y period within Thirty (30) CD upor	receipt of the approved	funded Pruchase Ord	er (P.O.)					
Adminis	strative penalties pursuant to Sec.	69 of the Revised IRR-R	A 9184 shall be impos	ed for non deli	very without valid reaso	n.			
3. Warran	ty shall be for a minimum of three	(3) months for Inventory	Common Office Supp	lies and one (1	) year for Office Equipm	ent from the da	te of acceptance b	y the end-user.	
4. Price va	alidity must be stated by the Bidder	. Price validity must not	be less than sixty (60)	Calendar Days	S				
5. PhilGE	PS Registration Certificate and/or F	PhilGEPS Registration N	umber, Mayor's/Busin	ess Permit, La	test Tax Clearance, Inco	me/Business T	ax Return and Dul	Notarized Omnibus	Sworn Statement
shall be at	ttached upon submission of the que	otation.							
<ol><li>Bidders</li></ol>	must quote for all the items. Any	erasure, correction or alt	ernation made by the I	oidders in any	of the items shall render	the bid non-cor	mplying, hence, a g	round for disqualifica	ition.
7. Please	indicate the brand for each items b	peing offered.	100		No.				
8. To pres	ent a sample for inspection as indi	cated in the items to be	bidded for.	1					
9. The DP	WH reserves the right to accept or i	reject any bid, to annul th	e bidding process, and	to rejects all bi	lds at any time prior to co	ontract award wi	thout thereby incur	ing any liability to the	affected bidder.
			100	+	_				
			-						
			PATR	ICK VINCEN	T B. ZABALA				
		State of the last	Chie	f, Planning & D	esign Section				
				(BAC-Chair	man)				
Item No.		ITEMS and	DESCRIPTION			QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
				100					
	Purchase and Delivery of Prefa	bricated Modular Con	tainer House/Wareho	use for use o	f Commision on Audit				
1	Prefabricted Modular Container He	ouse/Warehouse		The second		1	рс		
	The state of the s	-	des dell'occional lecte	U-4'		+	ļ pc		
	Prefabricated Modular Warehouse	e/House (3m x 6m), inclu	des delivery and insta	liation					
	Inclusions:		1176						
	Walls: 2" Styrofoam Insulation with			b-Type)					
	Roof: Roof Insulation with powder	AND CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF		lation.	1				
	Door: 1 set of Basic Steel Door or Windows: 2 sets of Aluminum fram	ACTOR AND ADDRESS OF THE ACTOR AND ADDRESS OF	ACCUPATION OF THE PARTY OF THE	lation					
	Flooring: Magnesium Board with h		Jrilis		- 1		<b>_</b>		
	Lighting: 2 Led Light Fixtures with		play.	~	District Control	<del> </del>	-		
	Electrical: Hidden electrical wires,		con outlet, 1 single sw	itch, 1 breaker		-		1	
	Steel Frame: C-Channel Steel	Norte-LA		-	ALCOHOL:				
	Stacking: Joinable, Modular, Stack	able							
	Airconditioning: 1 Unit 2.0 HP Inve			THE STATE OF					
	Canopy/hallway: Rib Type roofing								
	Additional: Toilet and Bath, Interior	THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN C							
	Note: Finished units must be leak-		an be easily relocated		-				
	Package must include installation of		F. II VVVVV	1000				-	
		X-X-X-X Notning	Follows X-X-X-X-X					-	
				1000					
			1000		ECONOMIC TO SERVICE STATE OF THE SERVICE STATE OF T	-			
				- 9				<b>+</b>	
		-		15065	A TOTAL				
		-				TO	DTAL		
Afte	er having carefully read and acco	epted your General Co	nditions, I / We quote	you on the if	tem(s) at prices note a			eriod, Warranty and	Price Validity
	ank, it means that I concur with t				332 1		•		•
Brand and	Model:					Warranty:			
Delivery P	eriod:	Selven of Selven				Price Validity	:		
			The state of the		1	•			
			1						
				-					
		-	0				Print	ed Name / Signature	/ Date
	7							10 11 1 1 -	
		De la Contraction de la Contra		Capita			Tel. No.	/Cellphone No./E-ma	il address